
Bridge Preventive Maintenance on I-22 over SR 23 (Bridge Nos. 115.8A & 115.8B), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-9999-01
(397) / 108780301 in Itawamba County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $396,143.80

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

$327,031.00 $387,913.00 $392,187.22

1 2 3

0010 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 64.000 SF 12.50 8.80 8.08

0020 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 480.000 SF 12.50 8.80 8.08

0030 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 108.000 LF 25.00 23.10 21.21

0040 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 51,925.00 39,000.00 50,000.00

0050 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 17,250.00 24,500.00 35,000.00

0060 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 9,500.00 5,500.00 5,050.51

0070 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 680.000 LF 1.30 1.10 1.00

0080 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 340.000 LF 38.75 33.00 125.00

0090 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 680.000 LF 9.00 7.70 1.00

0100 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 37.000 SF 850.00 600.00 550.00

0110 907-824-B003 FRP Wrap, Bi-directional 72.000 SF 375.00 235.00 500.00

0120 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 4.000 EA 1,225.00 1,200.00 2,000.00

0130 907-824-D001 Bearing Replacements 24.000 EA 5,275.00 7,750.00 4,000.00

0140 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 1,326.000 LF 14.50 44.50 65.00
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Bridge Preventive Maintenance on I-22 over SR 23 (Bridge Nos. 115.8A & 115.8B), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-9999-01
(397) / 108780301 in Itawamba County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $396,143.80

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Key, LLC

$399,734.50 $477,604.00

4 5

0010 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 64.000 SF 9.75 9.00

0020 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 480.000 SF 9.75 9.00

0030 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 108.000 LF 25.50 23.00

0040 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 40,000.00 40,000.00

0050 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 40,000.00 81,500.00

0060 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 6,025.00 5,500.00

0070 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 680.000 LF 12.00 2.00

0080 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 340.000 LF 40.00 32.00

0090 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 680.000 LF 13.00 8.00

0100 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 37.000 SF 350.00 1,350.00

0110 907-824-B003 FRP Wrap, Bi-directional 72.000 SF 345.00 350.00

0120 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 4.000 EA 1,300.00 1,975.00

0130 907-824-D001 Bearing Replacements 24.000 EA 7,885.00 8,825.00

0140 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 1,326.000 LF 27.75 19.00
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